深圳市英拓坤科技有限公司
 SHENZHEN YINTK ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
SPECIFICATIONS DATE 2018年12月5日
CUSTOMER ITEM YLFW0805-220K(f)
Q'TY. PART NO. -
TEMP 25℃ HUMIDITY 70%
1.SHAPE & DIMENSION
                                                                                                                 UNIT:mm

Irms (mA) 240 MAX VR116+VR7210
SRF (MHz) 20 MIN E5071C ENA
3. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
YLFW 0805 - 220 K (F)
  ① ② ③ ④ ⑤
① Product symbol系列代号：
② Dimensions  尺寸：Length长（L）×Width宽（W）
③ Inductance电感量：47：4.7uH；      100：10μH；       R68：680nH；
④ Tolerance允许偏差：J±5%，K±10％,M±20％
⑤ Lead free products无铅产品
 4.GENERAL SPECIFICATION
a.  Storage temp.: -40℃ ~ +85℃,R.H.: 30% ~ 70%,Operating temp.: -40℃~ +85℃.
b.  Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/85% relative humidity).
c.Failures in time(FIT)/Mean Time Between Failures(MTBF) 38 per billion hours/26,315,789 hours,calculated
per Telcordia SR-332.
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
苏玲 陈雪莲 胡晓武
深圳市英拓坤科技有限公司
 SHENZHEN YINTK ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
SPECIFICATIONS DATE 2018年12月5日
CUSTOMER ITEM YLFW0805-220K(f)
Q'TY. PART NO. -
TEMP 25℃ HUMIDITY 70%
5. TEST DATA FOR SAMPLES
TEST
ITEM
L Q(品质系数) DCR L W T
(μH) (min) (Ω) (mm) (mm) (mm)
CON. 2.5MHz 2.5MHz At 25℃
2.29MAX 1.73MAX 1.52MAX
SPEC. 22.0±10% 15 Typ 2.29 MAX
1 22.13 17.0 2.10 2.15 1.51 1.21
2 21.88 18.0 2.12 2.14 1.51 1.20
3 21.95 17.0 2.11 2.15 1.51 1.21
4 22.11 17.0 2.10 2.15 1.52 1.21
5 21.89 17.0 2.11 2.16 1.51 1.20
6 22.16 18.0 2.12 2.14 1.51 1.21
7 21.95 18.0 2.10 2.15 1.52 1.22
8 21.95 17.0 2.10 2.16 1.50 1.21
9 22.13 17.0 2.12 2.14 1.51 1.20
10 21.82 18.0 2.10 2.15 1.52 1.22
X 22.00 17.40 2.11 2.15 1.51 1.21
R 0.34 1.00 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02
图示:
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
苏玲 陈雪莲 胡晓武
深圳市英拓坤科技有限公司
 SHENZHEN YINTK ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
SPECIFICATIONS DATE 2018年12月5日
CUSTOMER ITEM YLFW0805-220K(f)
Q'TY. PART NO. -
TEMP 25℃ HUMIDITY 70%
6. SOLDERING CONDITIONS
Figure 1.
Re-flow